
 
District Student Services 

September 22, 2020 

Chancellor’s Cabinet 
September 22, 2020 

 
CARES Act Awards & United Way Grants 

 

CARES Act 
 
Below is a breakdown of the CARES Act grant requests, and number of students who 
have received grants at City, Mesa and Miramar colleges and Continuing Education.   
 

Total Applications Received for Fall 2020:  
 

Institution 
Number of 

Applications 

City College 2,445 
Mesa College 2,528 
Miramar College 1,614 
Continuing Education N/A 

Grand Total 6,587 
 
College Application closes on September 28, 2020.  
CE Application opens September 21, 2020 closes on October 5, 2020 

 

Number of Awards 
 

Campus 
Students 
Awarded 

Total Awarded 
Funds 

Disbursed 
Balance 

City College              2,643   $ 905,300.00   $ 1,648,766.40   $ 743,466.40  

Mesa College              2,876   $1,368,900.00   $ 2,473,149.60   $ 1,104,249.60  

Miramar College              1,951   $ 839,039.00   $ 1,511,369.20   $ 672,330.20  

Continuing Education                 582   $ 232,800.00   $ 1,236,574.00   $ 1,003,774.00  

Grand Total            8,056   $ 3,346,039.00   $ 6,869,859.20   $ 3,523,820.20  
As of September 21, 2020 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
District Student Services 

September 22, 2020 

 

United Way of San Diego Grant 
 
Below is a breakdown of the United Way grant applications at City, Mesa and Miramar 
colleges and Continuing Education. 
 

Total Applications Received:  
 

Institution 
Number of 

Applications 
City College 121 
Mesa College 78 
Miramar College 43 
Continuing Education N/A 

Grand Total 242 
 
College Application closes on September 28, 2020.  
CE Application opens September 21, 2020 closes on October 5, 2020 
 

Number of Awards 
 

Campus 
Students 
Awarded 

Funds 
Received 

 Total 
Awarded 

Balance 

City College 2 $ 64,080.00  $ 400.00 $ 63,680.00 

Mesa College 53 $ 96,120.00  $ 10,600.00 $ 85,520.00 

Miramar College 38 $ 58,740.00  $ 7,600.00 $ 51,140.00 

Continuing Education 101 $ 48,060.00  $ 20,200.00 $ 27,860.00 

Grand Total  194   $ 267,000.00    $ 38,800.00   $ 228,200.00  

As of September 21, 2020 

 


